

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

CCA SETTLEMENTS, LLC

EIVED	PH 1:2	L HAR	Certificate of Status	1]S. HAWKES
		FLORID	Certified Copy	1	DEC 1 0 2008
			Page Count	03	
\bigcirc	61	SSE	Estimated Charge	\$160.00	
к М	DEC 08 DEC	ectronic Filir	ng Menu Corporate Filin	g Menu	Help

12/9/2008 11:55:51 AM

Foley & Lardner LLP

Page 1 of 1



ATTORNEYS AT LAW ONE INDEPENDENT DRIVE, SUITE 1300 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202-5017 P.O. BOX 240 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32201-0240 TELEPHONE: 904.359.2000 FACSIMILE: 904.359.2000 WWW.FOLEY.COM

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Total # of Pages 4 (not including this page)

ТО:	PHONE#:	FAX#:
LLC Formation FL Secretary of State	850.245.6939	850.617.6383
	•	· · · · ·

From:	vhodge
Email Address:	VHodge@foley.com
Sender's Direct Dial:	904.359.2000
Date:	12/9/2008
Client Matter No:	094222-0101
User ID:	vhodge

MESSAGE:

Please see attached. Valerie R. Hodge Paralegal :FOLEY Foley & Lardner LLP Post Office Box 240 Jacksonville, Florida 32201-0240 One Independent Drive, Suite 1300 Jacksonville, FL 32202 Tel: 904.359.2000, Ext. 8905 Fax: 904.359.8700 vhodge@foley.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENTS NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION, AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR ANY AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

.

. . .

Fax Audit No. H08000270129 3

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

MITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE	STATEOR TEXNUM.
CCA SETTLEMENTS, LLC	
(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must inclu	de "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC")
'name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpo nsent of the managers or managing members adopting the alte ompany," "L.L.C.," "LLC.")	se of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of th mate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Lial
Pennsylvania	26-0806800
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FEI number, if applicable)
08/20/07	Perpetual
(Date of Organization)	(Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")
Upon registration	
(Date first transacted business in Flo (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S.	
The Pennsylvanian, 1100 Liberty Avenue, Suite C-3, P	ittsburgh, PA 15222
(Stroot Address	of Principal Office)
(alleet Address	of i fillelpar Office)
If limited liability company is a manager-managed	company, check here
The name and usual business addresses of the man	
The name and usual business addresses of the man William P. Corry	aging members or managers are as follows:
The name and usual business addresses of the man	aging members or managers are as follows:
The name and usual business addresses of the man William P. Corry	aging members or managers are as follows:
The name and usual business addresses of the man William P. Corry	aging members or managers are as follows: httsburgh, PA 15222 days old, chily authenticated by the official having custody official society and the official sector of the sector official sector of the sector of t
The name and usual business addresses of the man William P. Corry The Pennsylvanian, 1100 Liberty Avenue, Suite C-3, P Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 e jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocop	aging members or managers are as follows: httsburgh, PA 15222 days old, chily authenticated by the official having custody official society by is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a mitted.)
The name and usual business addresses of the man William P. Corry The Pennsylvanian, 1100 Liberty Avenue, Suite C-3, P Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 e jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocop instation of the certificate under each of the translator must be sub-	aging members or managers are as follows: httsburgh, PA 15222 days old, chily authenticated by the official having custody official society by is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a mitted.)
The name and usual business addresses of the man William P. Corry The Pennsylvanian, 1100 Liberty Avenue, Suite C-3, P Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 900 spirisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocop relation of the certificate under each of the translator must be sub- . Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or	aging members or managers are as follows: httsburgh, PA 15222 days old, chily authenticated by the official having custody official society by is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a mitted.)
The name and usual business addresses of the man William P. Corry The Pennsylvanian, 1100 Liberty Avenue, Suite C-3, P Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 900 spirisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocop relation of the certificate under each of the translator must be sub- . Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or	aging members or managers are as follows: httsburgh, PA 15222 days old, chily authenticated by the official having custody official society by is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a mitted.)
The name and usual business addresses of the man William P. Corry The Pennsylvanian, 1100 Liberty Avenue, Suite C-3, P Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 900 spinisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocop nskrion of the certificate under each of the translator must be subr . Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or Any and all lawful business Signature of a member of an an	aging members or managers are as follows: ittsburgh, PA 15222 days old, chily authenticated by the official having custody o
The name and usual business addresses of the man William P. Corry The Pennsylvanian, 1100 Liberty Avenue, Suite C-3, P Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 of pursidiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocop nstation of the certificate under each of the translator must be subr . Nature of business or purposes to be conducted of Any and all lawful business Signature of a member of an au (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F	aging members or managers are as follows: ittsburgh, PA 15222 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of
The name and usual business addresses of the man William P. Corry The Pennsylvanian, 1100 Liberty Avenue, Suite C-3, P Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 900 spinisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocop nskrion of the certificate under each of the translator must be subr . Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or Any and all lawful business Signature of a member of an an	aging members or managers are as follows: ittsburgh, PA 15222 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of
The name and usual business addresses of the man William P. Corry The Pennsylvanian, 1100 Liberty Avenue, Suite C-3, P Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 of insidiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocop nskrion of the certificate under each of the translator must be subr . Nature of business or purposes to be conducted of Any and all lawful business Signature of a member of an au (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F an affirmation under the penalties of perj	aging members or managers are as follows: ittsburgh, PA 15222 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of

12/9/2008 11:55:51 AM Hodge, Valerie R.

Foley & Lardner LLP Page 4

.

Fax Audit No. H08000270129 3

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
CCA SETTLEMENTS, LLC	
If name unavailable, the alternate name to be used in the state of Florida is:	- 91
2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are.	
F&L Corp.	· ¹
(Name)	
One Independent Drive, Suite 1300	
Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	
Jacksonville Florida 32202 FL	
City/State/Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

F&L Corp. Karles V- Herl-h (Signature) By:

Charles V. Hedrick, Authorized Signatory

- **Filing Fcc for Application** \$ 100.00
- **\$ 25.00** Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- S 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

12/9/2008 11:55:51 AM Hodge, Valerie R. Foley & Lardner LLP Page 5

Fax Audit No. H08000270129 3

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

NOVEMBER 25, 2008

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

CCA SETTLEMENTS, LLC

is duly organized as a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and remains subsisting so far as the records

of this office show, as of the date herein.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: 7751742-1 Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.state.pa.us/corp/soskb/verify asp

Fax Audit No. H08000270129 3